GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF CONSUMER AFFAIRS, FOOD & PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION
DEPARTMENT OF FOOD AND PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2541
TO BE ANSWERED ON 2"° AUGUST, 2016

FREE FOODGRAINS FOR POOR
2541. SHRI Y.S. AVINASH REDDY::

Will the Minister of CONSUMER AFFAIRS, FOOD AND PUBLIC
DISTRIBUTION SUHIadT A<, @e 3R Idoi=a fdaror §2 be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government is contemplating on extending the scope of its welfare schemes by making available foodgrains completely free of cost to the country’s poorest of the poor; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?
ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE FOR CONSUMER AFFAIRS, FOOD & PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION

(SHRI C. R. CHAUDHARY)

(a): No, Madam. There is no such proposal.

(b): Does not arise in view of (a) above
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